PARTS LIST

B-1E
F1+32 IPARTS LIST






10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

H 3 / INDEX

SLER, SNEEERH (1)/ FRAME&MISSELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)....... 1
SLER. SNEE M (2)/ FRAME&MISSELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)....... 3
E#hERE /| MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS. ...ttt ssssssssssessnens 5
T#ER1 | HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .......cociuencueceeenesssesssssssseseseeeens 7
JERD. #4201k | PRESSER FEED COMPONENTS .....cocucuitieersseseeeesesssssssssssseaenes 9
$THTIEENER1E | NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .......cocuvreeccereeeeceseseeeeans 11
742344 | NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS. .......cccceoereererenereereeeeenne 13
T 8722344 | BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .....ccocoeeurrererereseereeeeene 15
Y17)ER4 | CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS........cciteteeeereeeeeseresessassanaeaes 17
S HTERHE | TABLE COMPONENTS ......cocuiieeeeiesie e esssesssssssssesesssssessssssssssssssssasssssnes 19
B ISFE R /| CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (CB-10) ....cceeeeeeeeecceccceesesesesesenens 21
BRAEm R SR /| OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ...t ene e eesae s 23
BRGHEZE | SYSTEM BLOCK DIAGRAM .......ooueveereeeeesesssssse s ssssssssssssssssssssssnens 25
FIEE | ACCESSOMIES .ueuverrriereiiseissestesstsssesssesssessssssssssessse s s s ssesssesse s s esasasaessesssesassssssanes 27
BB A B IR | Thread stand COMPONENtS.......co.cceucecreeercrerscrereeae e ese e s e saesasseeanns 29



SKER, SMEBELE (1)) FRAME&MISSELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

1.




/N0 g /Part NO. [ DESCRIPTION [ mi/on
1 JINPF179050101 EER UPPER COCVER 1
2 JINPF1790S0102 8247 SCREW 6
3 JINPF1790S0103 kSR LDFT COCVER 1
4 JINPF1790S0112 $RE] SCREW 2
5 JINPF1790A0105 EFHIRB LDFT COCVER B 1
6 JINPF1790S0106 $RE] SCREW 4
7 JINPF1790S0107 BEHIHFE THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER 1
8 JINPF1790S0102 424T SCREW 1
9 JINPF1790S0109 EiR FRONT COVER 1
10 JINPF1790S0102 25T SCREW 3
[ JINPF1790S0111 ZE] MOTOR COVER 1
12 JINPF1790S0112 9247 SCREW 4
15 JINPF1790A0115 RER REAR COVER 1
16 JINPF1790S0106 8247 SCREW 4
17 JINPF1790S0117 EARATERES HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL 1
18 JINPF1790S0118 8RET SCREW 2
19 JINPF179050119 LIRIRIRAE STUD 4
20 JINPF1790S0120 8247 SCREW 4
21 JINPF1790S0121 chERAH INT PCB ASS' Y 1
22 JINPF1790S0122 EBEEIRNER HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS' Y 1
23 JINPF1790S0123 (=) SCREW 4
24 JINPF1790S0124 NRRER FAN FITTING PLATE 1
25 JINPF1790S0114 $RE] SCREW 2
28 JINPF1790S0128 BRES 5 PUBBER CAP, 5.5 1
29 JINPF7810166 BKETS5 PUBBER CAP, 7.5 2
30 JINPF1310K21 [} SCREW 4
31 JINPF1790S0131 BKE. 5 PUBBER CAP, 9.5 1
32 JINPF1790S0132 BEEI0S PUBBER CAP, 105 1
33 JINPF7810166 BEE 12 PUBBER CAP, 11.2 4
34 JINPF1790S0134 BEE 125 PUBBER CAP, 125 3
35 JINPF1790S0135 BREE 155 PUBBER CAP, 155 2
36 JINPF179050935 8247 SCREW 4
37 JINPF19000118 8247 SCREW 4
38 JINBF 140627 8247 SCREW 2
39 JINPF1790S0139 AEFXAH SWITCH ASM 1
40 JINPF1790S0114 [F 3] SCREW 2
41 JINPF22840124 SKARHIEH PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM 1
42 JINPF5550H335 o] THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
43 JINPF1790S0143 SR BED BASE 1
44 JINPF1790S0144 EEGER BED REAR COVER 1
45 JINPF1790S0113 Gk CABLE CLAMP 1
46 JINPF1790S0146 SHENE HEAD FAN 1
47 JINPF1790S0147 japst FILTER 1
48 JINPF1790S0148 N IR FINGER GUARD 1
49 JINPF1790S0149 HLSLERBEE (8%) HINGE BUSH 1
[50 JINPF1790S0150 TR HINGE PIN 2
51 JINPF1790S0151 HSLE R HINGE PLATE, A 1
52 JINPF1790S0152 HLSLATRBE HINGE PLATE, B 1
53 JINPF1790S0153 $2EM6 NUT M6 4
54 JINPF1790S0154 $2F3M3X0. 5 NUT M3X0. 5 1
55 JINPF1790S0155 5 6. X18.5X2 WAOHER 6. 1X18.5X2 4
56 JINPF1790S0156 AR OIL SHIELD 1
57 JINPF1790S0157 B RUBBER C 3
58 JINPF1790S0158 EERRKE RUBBER D 1
59 JINPF1790S0159 BRE] SCREW 1
60 JINPF1790S0160 EERZ Z STOPPER RUBBER 1
61 JINPF1790S0161 EEGRERS RUBBER CUSHION (B) 4
62 JINPF1790S0162 HSLREEE (RER) LUVRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 1
63 JINPF1790S0120 9247 SCREW 1
64 JINPF179080164 44 SCREW,PAN M4X30 2
65 JINPF1790S0165 EERERE RUBBER CUSHION (C) 2
67 JINPF7810133 BREE PUBBER PLUG 2
68 JINPF1790S0168 BERE PUBBER PLUG 1
69 JINPF1790S0169 JaEz7] NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
70 JINPF1790S0170 E&H TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B 1
7 JINPF1790S0118 8247 SCREW 2
72 JINPF1790S0172 a4 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A 1
73 JINPF1790S0114 8247 SCREW 1
74 JINPF1790S0174 REFRAH SAFETY SWITCH ASS’ Y 1
75 JINPF1790S0175 REFFRE SAFETY SW BASE 1
76 JINPF1790S0176 2857 SAFETY SWITSH CORD ASS' Y 1
77 JINPF1790S0177 REFXRE SAFETY SWITSH XOVER 1
78 JINPF1790S0178 REFXE SAFETY SWITSH ARM 1
79 JINPF1790S0179 I ERET SCREW 1
80 JINPF1790S0180 REFREH SAFETY SWITSH SPRING 1
81 JINPF1790S0181 SLEER SAFETY SWITSH NUT 1
82 JINPF1790S0182 - 34) SCREW 2
83 JINPF1790S0183 4247 SM9/64” -40 SCREW 2
84 JINSCJ5031 BEE™ CABLE BAND 1
86 JINPF1790S0186 BHEIRET SCREW 4
87 JINPF1790S0190 LEDERBALT LED 1
88 JINPF1790S0126 8247 SCREW 1
89 JINPF1790S0189 RE FAN 1
90 JINPF1310K21 8247 SCREW 2
91 JINPF1790S0191 NERER FINGER GUARD 1
92 JINPF90008108 REFFRRET SCREW 1
94 JINPF1790S0145 =152 FASTENER 1
95 JINPF1790S0709 EELKRIFET SCREW 1
96 JINPF1790S0114 LEDERBALT4RET SCREW 1




2. kB, SNEB I (2)/ FRAME&MISSELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)




FFE/N0  |%iB/Part NO. |27 DESCRIPTION | #E/ay
1 JINPF1790S0201 LB A ASSY AT SOLENOID 1
2 JINPF1790S0202 BIFF AT SHAFT 1
3 JINPF1790S0203 R4 BB IE RS AT SHAFT HOLDER 1
4 JINPF1790S0204 HHAEECTS5 RETAINING RING,EXTERNAL C15 1
5 JINPF1790S0205 WEIETFE DISK STOPPER 1
6 JINPF1790S0206 BBFkZkE (A1) DISK STOPPER HOLDER CAP 1
8 JINPF1790S0208 12 M2 NUT M2 2
9 JINPF1790S0209 12472, 6X4 SCREW 3
10 JINBF310167082 BRET SCREW 1
11 JINBF310164500 1RET SCREW 3
12 JINPF1790S0212 [13) SCREW 2
13 JINPF1790S0213 BRET SCREW 1
14 JINPF1790S0332 BRET SCREW 1
15 JINPF1790S0215 1RET SCREW 1
16 JINPF1790S0216 HER S M4 WASHER,SPRING M4 1
18 JINPF1790S0218 PikmE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
19 JINPF1790S0219 Je 4% FE TENSION BRACKET 1
20 JINPF1790S0220 IRET SCREW 1
21 JINPF1790S0221 TERLEF THRUST COLLAR 1
22 JINPF1790S0739 [ SCREW 1
23 JINPF1790S0223 HASRAN ASSY THREAD TENSION POST 1
24 JINPF1790S0224 ERRRNBE F GUIDE PLATE 1
25 JINPF1790S0225 ERERANEE R BUSHING 1
26 JINPF 179050226 be3 L THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A 1
27 JINPF1790S0227 SReRSRA N ASSY BTW 1
28 JINPF1790S0228 SR E BTW BASE 1
29 JINPF1790S0229 PRI BTW CAM PLATE 1
30 JINPF1790S0230 S EALH BTW BASE SHAFT 1
31 JINPF1790S0231 R FETHHMA BTW SHAFT BASE 1
32 JINPF1790S0232 L2 SIS BTW CAM LEVER 1
33 JINPF 179050233 S REhEe BTW WHEEL 1
34 JINPF1790S0234 HE BTW TORSION SPRING 1
35 JINPF1790S0235 e BTW BEARING SPACER 1
36 JINPF1790S0236 SRk 3R BTW SHAFT 1
37 JINPF1790S0237 B EAT BTW LEVER SHAFT 1
38 JINPF1790S0238 BISEH BTW LEVER 1
39 JINPF1790S0239 B BTW SPACER 1
40 JINPF1790S0240 AR BALL BEARING 2
41 JINPF 179050241 BEE BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND 1
42 JINPF1790S0242 BiHE BOBBIN SPRING 1
43 JINPF1790S0243 HE BTW SPRING 1
44 JINPF1790S0244 A C5 RETAINING RING,EXTERNAL C5 1
45 JINPF 179050245 $4FE E4 RETAINING RING E4 1
46 JINPF1790S0246 T 4.5X10X0.8 WAOHER PLAIN 6.1X18. 5X2 1
47 JINPF1790S0247 1RET SCREW 1
48 JINPF1790S0248 [F13) SCREW 1
49 JINPF1790S0249 BRET SCREW 2
52 JINPF90000132 B THREAD CUTTER 1
53 JINPF1790S0639 Y14 18R ETM3X5 SCREW 2
56 JINSCU5049 BBk BINDER 10
57 JINSCJU5031 EEEES BINDER 2
58 JINPF1790S0113 EEMEEE R LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 3
59 JINPF1790S0114 1RET SCREW 1
60 JINPF1790S0260 BRET SCREW 3
61 JINPFQ514101 BLEBRTEANY BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 1
68 JINPF1790S0145 ik CLAMP 1
69 JINPF1790S0118 R B 4 SLIRET SCREW 1
71 JINPF1790S0114 BRET SCREW 1
72 JINPF1790S0272 T LE THREAD GUIDE 1




3. IR /| MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




FrE /N0 |4iE/Part NO. [ 7% DESCRIPTION [ o/qty
2 JINPF1790S0302 HH7& 698LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 698LB 1
3 JINPF1790S0303 & 605LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 605LB 1
4 JINPF1790S0304 PREER THREAD TAKE UP CRANNK 1
5 JINPF1790S0305 A 608 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 608 1
6 JINPF1790S0306 wE BUSH 1
7 JINPF1790S0307 NEE THREAD PASS BUSH 1
8 JINPF1790S0308 PREAT AL LINK TAKE UP 1
9 JINPF1790S0309 P ehim NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
10 JINPF1790S0310 EFIERAY NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
11 JINPF1790S0311 ¥2£] SM3.57-40L SCREW 1
13 JINPF1790S0313 iH7K 63042 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6304Z 1
14 JINPF1790S0314 & 6204 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6204 1
15 JINPF1790S0315 TRET A NEEDLE BEARING 2
16 JINPF1790S0316 HimB A BEARING SUPPORT 2
17 JINPF1790S0317 L HRTHE BEARING HOLDER 1
18 JINPF1790S0318 LRLRE BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1
19 JINPF1790S0319 AT EIARIRET SCREW 1
20 JINPF1790S0320 EHATHEAR COUNTER WEIGHT 1
21 JINPF1790S0321 BXHhER COUPLING 1
22 JINPF1790S0322SF3011590 F iR AREEAL AC SERVO MOTOR 1
23 JINPF1790S0323 L MAIN SHAFT 1
25 JINPF1790S0325 BRE] SCREW 1
27 JINPF19001602 BRE] SCREW 4
29 JINPF1790S0329 HEAHE THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
30 JINPF1790S0330 BRET SCREW 2
31 JINPF1790S0331 ] SET SCREW COLLAR 1
32 JINPF179050332 1RET SCREW 6
33 JINPF1790S0333 THELS TR SPROCKET A 1
38 JINPF1790S0338 PREEIEAT THREAD TAKE UP CTANK SHAFT 1
39 JINBF310164514 BRET SCREW 2
40 JINPF1790S0340 E£ 810 TIMING BELT 810-3GT-20 1
41 JINPF1790S0341 ik RRAY IDLER ASM 1
42 JINPF1790S0342 FLAEEC37 RETAINING RING,INTERNAL C37 2
43 JINPF1790S0343 AR ET SCREW 1
44 JINPF1790A0344 KARRER IDLER FIXED PLATE 1
45 JINPF1790S0345 KA IDLER PULLEY 1
46 JINPF1790S0346 =1 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 1
47 JINPF1790S0347 1R M10 SCREW 1
49 JINPF1790S0349 IRET SCREW 1
50 JINPF1790S0350 & 6300Z BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6300Z 2
51 JINPF1790S0351 BE WASHER 1
52 JINPF1790S0352 IRET SCREW 1
57 JINPF1790S0332 IRET SCREW 6
58 JINPF1790S0358 PEEFTAY THREAD TAKE UP ASM 1
60 JINPF1790S0360 BRMNE FAN 1
61 JINBF310167082 X EIRET SCREW 3




4. THERF I HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




/N0 |4 /Part NO. [7% DESCRIPTION | /0ty
1 JINPF1790S0401 4% 6901LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6901tB 2
2 JINPF1790S0402 Hh7& 6000V BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6000V 2
3 JINPF1790S0403 762022 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 62027 1
4 JINPF 179050404 4% 6202DV BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6202DV 1
5 JINPF1790S0405 THIRTHE BALL BEARING BUSH 1
6 JINPF1790S0406 T HIhHE BALL BEARING BUSH 2
7 JINPF1790S0407 FLAEC27 RETAINING RING,INTERNAL C27 2
8 JINPF1790S0408 TH HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1
9 JINPF1790S0409 THIEIE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT METAL 1
10 JINPF1790S0410 TEEEEA Y HOOK SLEEVE ASM 1
11 JINPF1790S0411 hES R INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT 1
12 JINPF1790S0346 f=1) INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 1
13 JINPF1790S0413 HEH(1790) HOOK COMPL 1
14 JINPF1790S0414 Fi CROWN KNOB 1
15 JINBF140627 B2 SCREW 10
16

17 JINPF1790S0417 THEHE BEARING SUPPORT 1
18 JINPF1790S0418 HRES R SPROCKET B 1
19 JINPF1790S0419 TRS LA SPROCKET C 1
20 JINPF1790S0420 HE INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING 1
21 JINPF1790S0421 S WASHER 2
22 JINPF1790S0422 MEETIH AD JUSTING SHAFT 1
23 JINPF1790S0423 HMEFTIRE AD JUSTING NUT 1
24 JINPF1790S0424 et i 2 E TR ET SCREW 1
25 JINPF1790S0425 i FELT 1
26 JINSCJ5010 HE O 4(180MM) TUBE 1
27 JINPF19000911 Lk (1M) OIL WICK 1
28 JINPF7810310 Bk BOBBIN 1
29 JINPF1790S0429 BE BOBBIN CASE ASM 1
31 JINPF1790S0431 JhES FELT 1
32 JINBF310164514 [£13) SCREW 2
33 JINPF90008129 BIRIRET SCREW 4
34 JINPF1790S0434 HeARmEs FELT 1




[ER. XFIERH / PRESSER FEED COMPONENTS

5.




FE /N0 |45 /Part NO. [z DESCRIPTION [ sm/aty
1 JINPF1790S0501SF01 EA DK PEED MOTOR ASS' Y 1
2 JINPF1790S0502SF01 RS PEED SENSOR ASS' Y 1
3 JINPF1790S0503 Fop:Ead oy BEARING SUPPORT 2
4 JINPF1790S0504 BEER THROAT PLATE BASE COVER 2
5 JINPF1790S0505 EHEBHEER MOTOR BRACKET 1
6 JINPF1790S0506 BRI EHE PULLEY B 1
7 JINPF1790S0507 EHEHEMEE PULLEY C 1
8 JINPF1790S0508 wHEH SUPPORT SHAFT 1
9 JINPF1790S0509 REHEER TIMING BELT HOLDER 1
10 JINPF1790S0510 X% FEED SHAFT 1
11 JINPF1790S0511 A S H FEED GUIDE SHAFT 1
12 JINPF1790S0512 EHEA FEED BASE ASM 1
13 JINPF1790S0513 EAXE FEED BASE 1
14 JINPF1790S0514 &4 X SR AR -E A HARLM10UU SLIDE BEARING 2
15 JINPF1790S0515 HEAH THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
16 JINPF1790S0516 e SET SCREW COLLAR 1
17 JINPF430GE 16 = 3] SCREW 2
18 JINPF1790S0518 EHR FEED PLATE 1
19 JINPF1900A0144 8247 SCREW 2
20 JINPF1790S0114 8247 SCREW 4
21 JINPF1790S0522 [213) SCREW 2
22 JINPF179050522 $RET SCREW 6
23 JINPF179080136 53] SCREW 3
24 JINBF8894511 8247 SCREW 1
25 JINBF310164514 BRET SCREW 3
26 JINBF 140627 8RET SCREW 2
27 JINPF1790S0527 EHELH 708 TIMING BELT708-3GT-15 1
28 JINPF1790S0528 - $3) SCREW 4
29 JINPF1790S0529 HRERIE ¢ ASSY PBL GEAR MODULE 1
30 JINPF1790S0530SF01 RIS e CLAMP MOTOR ASS’ Y 1
31 JINPF1790S0531 ER S A E AR PBL FRONT LINK 1
32 JINPF1790S0532 [ERF R PBL GEAR S 1
33 JINPF1790S0533 A ERI L S PBL GEAR SHAFT 1
34 JINPF1790S0534 R ERIE R PBL L LINK 1
35 JINPF1790S0535 R ERIHSER PBL LONG ROD 1
38 JINPF179050326 SRET SCREW 4
39 JINPF1790S0539 53] SCREW 2
40 JINPF1790S0540 i 8RET SCREW 4
41 JINPF1790S0541 [ERIFRERECA N ASSY PBL GEARL 1
42 JINPF1790S0542 e R HLE AR A M ASSY PBL MOTOR BASE 1
43 JINPF1790S0543 EHRIRSH PIN,SHORT 1
45 JINPF1790S0545 B SLIDE ROLLER 1
46 JINPF1790S0546 BNRFSE COLLAR 1
47 JINPF1790S0547 ERIFT 3 5 PBL COIL SPRING 1
48 JINPF1790S0548 PR PBL FINGER GUARD 1
49 JINPF1790S0549 HBERSR PBL GUIDE 1
50 JINPF1790S0550 RGN S 4R PBL LIFTING PLATE 1
51 JINPF1790S0551 EHSE PBL METAL 1
52 JINPF1790S0552 [ERIFFFHRE ST 22 PBL POSITION BRACKET 1
53 JINPF1790S0553 ] PBL PRESSER BAR 1
54 JINPF1790S0554 BRXE PBL POLLER BASE 1
55 JINPF 179050555 B PBL ROLLER SHAFT 1
57 JINPF1790S0557 BEETRE PBL SPRING REGULATOR 1
58 JINPF1790S0558 EmIZ 2 PBL WORK CLAMP ARM 1
59 JINPF1790S0559 EMIX 5 PBL WORK CLAMP ARM SHAFT 1
61 JINPF1790S0312 [ SCREW 1
62 JINPF1790S0562 8247 SCREW 1
63 JINPF1790S0563 BRET SCREW 2
64 JINBF310164500 8247 SCREW 2
65 JINPF1790S0565 $RET SCREW 4
66 JINBF310164514 (3] SCREW 1
67 JINPF1790S0567 AR UTT CLOSE CAM B 1
68 JINPF1790S0540 IHIERET8 SCREW 1
69 JINBF 140627 8247 SCREW 1
70 JINPF1790S0570 [ERNZE#-(1792) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM(K) 1
71 JINPF1790S0571 [ R A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1
72 JINPF1790S0572 ERIRER WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 2
73 JINPF1790S0573 [ RED 38 8 E o7 65 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 2
74 JINPF1790S0574 S R 380 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 1
75 JINPF1790S0575 8247 SCREW 2
76 JINPF1790S0576 EMZA#Q) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM(S) 1
77 JINPF1790S0577 [ERIREE PRESSER FOOT 1
78 JINPF1790S0578 [ER3 AR WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 2
79 JINPF1790S0579 EMRE TR WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 2
80 JINPF1790S0580 S R A B 38 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 1
81 JINPF1790S0581 8RET SCREW 2
82 JINPF1790S0582 ERIRE) PRESSER(S) 1
83 JINPF7810425 [ERERET SCREW 1
84 JINPF1790S0584 [ERIR(1792) WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 1
85 JINPF1790S0312 53] SCREW 1
86 JINPF 179050586 EFHERRE R SENSOR PLATE 1
87 JINPF1790S0587 RETHA NEEDLE BEARING 2
88 JINPF1790S0588 A HE N BRI BEARING 1
89 JINPF1790S0589 B WASHER 2
90 JINPF1790S0590 1790 K R(5x35) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER(1792) 1
91 JINPF1790S0591 1790 ERE(4x25) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1
92 JINPF1790S0592 XEHE UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 1
93 JINPF1790S0540 43 SCREW 1

—10 -




6. ¥T#FENERF | NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

-11 -



FE/NO |42 /Part NoO. B DESCRIPTION [ #i/aty
1 JINPF1790S0601 BRI EhE 4 ZIGZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY 1
2 JINPF179050602 EHEFAS ZIGZAG ROD ASM. 1
3 JINPF1790S0603 BRHER ZIGZAG ROD 1
4 JINPF1790S0604 WE SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH 2
5 JINPF1790S0605 BREEMH JUNCTION SHAFT A 2
10 JINPF1790S0326 IRE] SCREW 4
11 JINBF310164501 IRET SCREW 1
12 JINPF1790S0524 IRET SCREW 1
13 JINBF310164514 IRET SCREW 4
16 JINPF1790S0616 HFFIEChER ZIGZAG LEVER REAR 1
17 JINPF1790S0617 BRE BN REE MOTOR BASE 1
18 JINPF1790S0618 EBHLIEHE RN AR MOTOR LEVER 1
19 JINPF1790S0619SF01 HIRSHEMN NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS’ Y 1
20 JINPF179050524 IRET SCREW 3
26 JINPF179050626 IRET SCREW 1
33 JINPF1790S0633 HHEER FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 1
34 JINPF1790S0634 BHEIE BUSHING 1
35 JINPF1790S0635 BEHRE BUSHING REAR 1
36 JINPF1790S0636 HHF NEEDLE BAR 1
37 JINPFDTDP511 HLEF DPX5 #11J NEEDLE DPX5 #11J 1
38 JINPF1790S0638 EEETEE NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 1
39 JINPF5550312 BRET SCREW 1
40 JINPF1790S0640 EHEE THRUSR COLLAR D15 W11 1
41 JINPF1790S0641 SHBER SCREW 1
42 JINBF140627 BRET SCREW 4
44 JINPF1790S0644 1R 5 LEVER SHAFT 1
45 JINPFNA0408 E=1E) COLLAR 1
46 JINPFNA0412 BRIk A SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE 1
48 JINBF310167082 BRET SCREW 2
49 JINPF1790S0649 EHFHESL NEEDLE BAR CORNNESTION 1
50 JINPF1790S0626 BRET SCREW 1
51 JINPF1790S0651 HHF SRR GUIDE PLATE 1
52 JINBF310167082 12T SCREW 2
53 JINBF310164547 12T SCREW 1
54 JINPF1790S0654 SmEER GUIDE PLATE MOUNTING 1
55 JINBF310164514 BRET SCREW 2
56 JINPF7811618 FEHE WASHER 3
57 JINPF1790S0328 BRET SCREW 3
58 JINPF1790S0658 T OIL FILTER 1
59 JIN PF1310D205 125 TM4X4 SCREW 1
60 JINBF140627 I2ET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 1
61 JINPFNA0415 SRR OIL FILTER CLAMP 1
62 JI NPFI 79050431 JHE OIL FILTER 2

—12 -




#&EB14 | NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

7. k&1

—-13 -



JEE/NO_ g /Part NO. [ DESCRIPTION | scw/ay
1 JINPF1790S0701 BELAR ASSY UTT MODULE 1
2 JINSCJ1003 148 E3 RETAINING RING E3 1
3 JINSCJ5031 BEE CABLE BAND 2
4 JINBF310164821 2R M4 NUT M4 2
5 JINPF1790S0622 25 M5 NUT M5 4
6 JINPF19000712 I 4. 3X9XO0. 8 WAOHER PLAIN 4.3X9X0. 8 1
7 JINPF1900A0144 #1247 SCREW 1
8 JINPF1790S0708 $24T SCREW 1
9 JINPF1790S0709 BRET SCREW 2
10 JINPF1790S0114 9247 SCREW 2
K] JINBF310167082 (9] SCREW 1
12 JINBF310164527 4247 SCREW 4
13 JINPF1790S0713 [:33) SCREW 2
14 JINPF1790S0118 1247 SCREW 2
15 JINPF1790S0716 $RET SCREW 2
16 JINPF1790S0716 [13) SCREW 2
17 JINPF1790S0717 FFEDEM A ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM 1
18 JINPF1790S0709 1247 SCREW 2
19 JINBF310164514 24T SCREW 2
20 JINPF1790S0330 44T SCREW 4
21 JINPF1790S0721 HASERETIIRE] SCREW 4
22 JINPF1790S0722 BULEIEIE AR ML 4RE] M5 SCREW 1
23 JINPF1790S0723 AL EHEARET SCREW 3
24 JINPF1790S0724 ShWREE SPRING 1
25 JINPF1790S0725 £E THRUST COLLAR D8 W9 1
26 JINPF 179050726 YA REBA UTT ARM A 1
27 JINPF1790S0727 LU EEB UTT ARM A 1
28 JINPF1790S0728 LTI RER UTT BASE PLATE 1
29 JINPF1790S0729 LO& MR UTT CAM ROLLER 2
30 JINPF1790S0823 LGRS RIRE] SCREW 2
31 JINPF1790S0731 B 7R SRR UTT RATCH PLATE 1
32 JINPF1790S0732 UG IEEA UTT RELEASE ARM A 1
33 JINPF1790S0733 LR UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE 1
34 JINPF1790S0734 WERDFE UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 1
35 JINPF1790S0735 LU ERBERER UTT SENSOR BASE 1
36 JINPF1790S0736 TOERERE UTT_SUPPORT_ARM_SPRING 1
37 JINPF1790S0737 4R R UTT SUPPORT SHAFT 1
38 JINPF1790S0738 R EIRET SCREW 2
39 JINPF1790S0739 RIERIRET SCREW 1
40 JINPF1790S0740 SRR IRET SCREW 1
41 JINPF1790S0741 L YIGEETA UTT THREAD PULLONG LINK A 1
42 JINPF1790S0742 L UILIEEMB UTT THREAD PULLONG LINK B 1
43 JINPF1790S0743 L HIZXR UTT X-CAM 1
44 JINPF1790S0744 HmE UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 1
45 JINPF1790S0745 L] UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 1
46 JINPF1790S0746SF01 EENLE UT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y 1
47 JINPF1790S0747SF01 L&k E RS UT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y 1
48 JINPF1790S0748 IR A ASSY UTT RELEASE LEVER 1
49 JINPF 179050749 kM A ASSY UTT CAM 1
50 JINPF1790S0750 LOISEEEAY ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM 1
51 JINPF1790S0751 & MESHiRAY ASSY UTT CAM ARM 2
52 JINPF1790S0752 UGB AN ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARM 1
53 JINPF1790S0753 BE PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 1
54 JINPF1790S0754 LWETHFER BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING 1
55 JINPF1790S0114 9247 SCREW 2
56 JINSCJ1003 IS E-RING 3 1
57 JINPF 179050622 125 NUT M5 1
58 JINPF1790S0114 25T SCREW 1
59 JINPF1790S0114 P TI A RERET SCREW 1
60 JINPF 179050565 $24T SCREW 1
61 JINPF1790S0761 SmAd UTT GUIDE SHAFT 1
62 JINPF1790S0762 HE RWIR UTT SUSPENSION PLATE 1
63 JINPF1790S0763 o PsZings7 o UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER 1
64 JINPF1790S0764 HI4540 UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT 1
65 JINPF1790S0765 LU HIE UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING 1
66 JINPF1790S0744 HE UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER 1
67 JINPF1790S0745 h UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT 1
68 JINPF 179050565 $24T SCREW 3
69 JINPF1790S0769 EEWENEE BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING 1
70 JINPF1790S0770 LB TR ASSY UTT TRIMMER 1

—14 -




~87%: 2514 | BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

8.

15—



JF5 /NO |ém 5 /Part NO. Izm DESCRIPTION I B /Qty
1 JINPF1790S0801 BELAY BTT DRIVE UNIT 1
2 JINPF1790S0802 BELMEEH ASSY BTT DRIVE CAM 1
3 JINPF1790S0803 BELIEAT AN ASSY BTT DRIVE LEVER 1
4 JINPF1790S0804 BIELLIET BTT DRIVE LINK 1
5 JINPF1790S0805 ELBENRE BTT DRIVE UNIT BASE 1
6 JINPF 179050806 RS S e iA Y ASSY BTT RELEASE LEVER 1
7 JINPF1790S0807 B TIETIAR BTT RELEASE LINK F 1
8 JINPF1790S0808 BEL S MBRIER BTT RELEASE LINK R 1
9 JINPF1790S0809 R HheH LINK ROD 1
10 JINBF310164821 IR M4 NUT M4 3
11 JINPF1790S0622 128 M5 NUT M5 2
12 JINPF1790S0812SF01 BEL S B LT TRIM MOTOR ASS' Y 1
13 JINPF1900A0144 BRET SCREW 1
14 JINPF1790S0114 [+43) SCREW 2
15 JINBF310164527 [+ 43) SCREW 4
16 JINBF310164514 BRE] SCREW 2
17 JINPF179050938 - 43) SCREW 1
18 JINPF1790S0818 ERRBRREER SENSOR FITTING PLATE BT 1
19 JINPF1790S0819SFO1 fERkER LT TRIM SENSOR ASS' Y 1
20 JINPF1790S0820 I IRET SCREW 2
21 JINPF1790S0821 AT STOPPER PIN 1
22 JINPF1790S0729 R UTTCAM ROLLER 2
23 JINPF179080823 RTIERES UTTCAM ROLLER SHAFT 2
24 JINPF1790S0824 HRIARET SCREW 2
25 JINPF1790S0709 9247 SCREW 2
27 JINPF1790S0827 EHREH THROAT PLATE BASE UNIT 1
28 JINPF1790S0828 B ER BT CLAMP B 1
29 JINPF1790S0829 B E 4R BT CLAMP LEVER 1
30 JINPF1790S0830 ELSER BT PULLER B 1
31 JINPF1790S0831 BAEHIRA ASSY BT RELEASE ARM 1
32 JINPF1790S0832 ETNIEHERT BT TRIMMER LINK 1
33 JINPF1790S0833 W CLAMP SPRING 1
34 JINPF1790S0834 HE WASHER 1
35 JINPF1790S0835 HE WASHER 1
36 JINPF1790S0836 TE& DAY BT TRIMMER 1
37 JINPF1790S0837 TR 4. 3X12X1 WAOHER PLAIN 4.3X12X1 3
38 JINPF1790S0838 B 4. 5X20X1 WAOHER PLAIN 4.5X20X1 1
39 JINPF1790S0839 BEAEIR BTT LEVER 1
40 JINPF1790S0840 9RET SCREW 3
41 JINPF1790S0841 9247 SCREW 5
42 JINPF 179050842 HRIIRET SCREW 1
43 JINPF1790S0843 HBIIRET SCREW 1
44 JINPF1790S0844 HRIERET SCREW 1
45 JINPF1790S0845 EFIRET SCREW 2
46 JINPF1790S0846 BABHRER ASSY THROAT PLATE BASE 1
47 JINPF1790S0847 [GRE OIL SHIELD 1
48 JINPF1790S0848 9247 SCREW 2
49 JINPF1790S0849 £HHR(S5) THROAT PLATE (1790S5) 1
50 JINPF1790S0850A £HR(K5) THROAT PLATE (1790K)

51 JINPF1790S0851 FEREMA WAOHER PLAIN M4 2
52 JINPF 179050852 T ERE PICKER BASE 1
53 JINPF1790S0853 THARIEER PICDER BASE FITTNG PLATE 1
54 JINPF1790S0854 7 A STOPPER A 1
55 JINPF1790S0855 TE AR ER BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATEE 1
56 JINPF1790S0639 9247 SCREW 1
57 JINPF1790S0709 BRET SCREW 1
58 JINPF1790S0858 [ 43) SCREW 2
59 JINPF1790S0709 [+ 43) SCREW 1
60 JINBF310167022 [+ 43) SCREW 1
61 JINBF310164500 = 43) SCREW 3
62 JINPF179050824 HRLARET SCREW 1
63 JINPF1790S0863 W PICKER SPRING 1
64 JINPF1790S0864 REF XK SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE 1
65 JINPF1790S0856 24T M3X3 SCREW 1
66 JINBF310164821 1252 M4 NUT M4 1
67 JINPF179050820 TR ERET SCREW 1
68 JINPF1790S0868 HERIRET SCREW 2
69 JINPF1790S0821 1ETHEY STOPPER PIN 1
72 JINPF1790S0709 9247 SCREW 1
73 JINPF1790S0873 LEEHR PICKEP BASE STOPPER 1
74 JINPF1790S0874 BRET SCREW 1
75 JINPF1790S0119 3] SCREW 1
76 JINBF310167082 [+43) SCREW 4
77 JINPF1790S0877 TR PICKER 1
78 JINPF1790S0878 TH&EMT PICDER ACTUATING LEVER 1
79 JINPF1790S0113 HEHEEE R LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 1
80 JINPF1790S0880 TH&EMIR PICKER ACTUATING L LINK 1
82 JINPF1790S0882 —kHE WAOHER PLAIN 4.3X9X0. 8 1
83 JINPF1790S0883 MEREML D ER A WASHER 1
85 JINSCJ2081 B IIRET SCREW 1
86 JINPF1790S0708 R ERET SCREW 1

—16 —




9. t17]EB1E | CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS

17 -



/N0 |4 part No. |7 DESCRIPTION [ o/qty
1 JINPF1790S0901 DImENEY CLOTH CUT MOTOR ASSY 1
2 JINPF1790S0902SFO01 Y1l CLOTH CUT MOTOR ASSY 1
3 JINPF179050326 BRET SCREW 4
4 JINPF1790A0904 EBHLEEA MOTOR_BASE_A 1
5 JINPF1790A0905 EBHLEEB MOTOR_BASE_ B 1
6 JINPF1790S0136 1RE] SCREW 2
7 JINPFM90521 76201 BEARING 1
8 JINPF1790A0908 Y171 E R KNIFE_DRIVING_BLOCK 1
9 JINBF310164514 BRET SCREW 3
10 JINPF1790S0565 EFEIRE] M5X0.8 L=12 SCREW 4
11 JINPF1790S0911 PSS KNIFE_DRIVING_ASSY 1
12 JINPF1790S0912 IR EF A KNIFE_DRIVING_LINK_ASSY 1
13 JINPF1790A0913 U REEFF A KNIFE_DRIVING_LINK_COMBINATION 1
15 JINPF1790A0915 A BEARING 2
16 JINPF7810921 TIE1/2” KNIFE 1/2 1
17 JINPF1790S0917 PIBE KNIFE BAR 1
18 JINPF1790S0918 VI TIHFEE KNIFE BAR BASE 1
19 JINPF1790A0919 Yl TIAFEE KNIFE_BAR BRACKET 1
20 JINPF1790S0920 Y LEHE KNIFE_BAR_BUSH 1
21 JINPF19001602 $24£T M5X20 SCREW 1
22 JINPF1790S0922 BE AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER 1
23 JINBF310164514 BRET SCREW 1
25 JINPF1790A0925 Y 71S MR SUPPORT_GUIDE 1
26 JINPF1790S0522 $24] M4 L=10 SCREW 2
27 JINPF1790S0927 Y THE KNIFE_BAR_LOWER BUSHING 1
28 JINPF1790S0928 I RERE KNIFE FITTING BASE 1
29 JINPF1790A0929 X SUPPORT_SHAFT 1
30 JINPF1790S0356 Erales THRUST WASHER 2
31 JINPF1790S0931 BE M4 WASHER M4 1
33 JINPF1790S0605 Tt P=JUNCTION SHAFT SELECTIVE 2
35 JINPF179050935 $2%5] M6 L=12 SCREW 1
38 JINPF1790S0938 1RET SCREW 1
40 JINPF1790S0565 1RET SCREW 1
41 JINBF310164514 BRET SCREW 1

—18 —




10. &#RER1F / TABLE COMPONENTS

—-19-—



Jdio

/NO

[45 /part No.

[

DESCRIPTION

—l

JINPF1790TB-05

B

TABLE

B
1

—20 -




11. EL¥EFEER1E /| CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (CB-10)

ol
6
|
/,/ k LG
o ) // ‘\\\ >
T - o ,/‘Q\
o e \//

—21-—



JINPF1790B1101

W FEHE{(CB-10)

CONTROL BOX ASSY (CB-10)

/N0 |4 part No. [ 4% DESCRIPTION [ /oty
1 JINPF1790B1101SF1007033 EBiEFE CONTROL BOX 1
2 JINPF1790B1101SF2008582 BENEEFF X PEDAL SENSOR ASM. 1
3 JINPF1790B1101SF1004325 iR %/ BRI X CONNECTING ROD ASM 1
4 JINPF1790B1101SF3004708 BRASHIAF CONNECING_ROD 1
5 JINPF1790B1101SF1005867 RREXE HOLDER 1
6 JINBZ2513 e BOX 1
7 1

— 22—




12. E{EEMRERE | OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

23—



J7'5/NO

[4 = /Part No.

[

DESCRIPTION

1

JINPF1790B1101SF1007724

BRFEIRAH

OPERATION PANEL ASS'Y

| Bt /Qty
1

—24 —




Z%:HEZ2 | SYSTEM BLOCK DIAGRAM

13.

cS0209nNay
B0 R U

§-5S
¥HSE

G-€8
¥HFHE

L& bt

VNE¥0-ZidS
ERNTEWIL

YNE0-Z1dS
E T

YNGPO-ZLdS
EE MY LN

VB4 XDE48-1D
BEHTWRE

Zs0z0anay
EuRYER

Lol 8 L

T-10-¥DF9SHEZ-HO
BRFaFBID

N-L0-# 099 SHE Z-HO
BeEFHR[N
NLL-10pSSHIZ-HO
BOEFEF

N60=LOFSSHFZ-HA
WaRFpRd

ao-z00g0
0621L05ZHDAB08-HO
WREKL0G

FAZLOOrA
16.LL0SZHDAG09-HA
WHEEEE 5

3 iF005 00a-0E80-0BONS
| mEsaEEw WAWT _ 1=(20XE1 008 _
721 b20 | SIS F |
E s [= M _ _
BL VIO
EE | |
[T D ﬁ M —
E n L ab _
i£3929 I =
[at] o _ _
GLYZ0 _ a8 m # BimEEY
di | E ST
PivZD _ _
| _ _
£ v20 # m 5 _ sl e e v i
B ¥ _ ez I i
e 2irD jlllIlL ™ _ swsEn | |
_ - _
Z1570 _ _ 1 ¥ “
— ae-Gmxsznps] | 00 ] ! emcesmesea——d
cu o - o] REREE _
WD -
Ll =] | = _ AOZZOV
21920 " i —F—F W
m.qu “ M 0w o _W [zssn -_M“.n L B0H E
= el : . =
66 L #23 Lo . | la 418427 aLx _ W*”@
48| | F&a=" MB _
T1970 WHTY _ _ = _
d3 | W | umu _
FIY 744]
o I N N
| 7 | _ !
T w ¥ # dr _ _ 1
_ .0 5 0SiH M _ “ 111 1
_lmum.‘|..m i
_ 2-0ii0 | I
ﬂﬂk__ m 1% _ 1
; _ 20 _ |
_Iaﬂﬂmw | _ sl |
_ » LPA-NE-ZX 0S7) | y
=] LR —

N
8]

— 25—



— 26 —



14. M1 I Accessories

39

A

21:22-33

40

27—



FEE/NO |45 /Part NO. [4 7 DESCRIPTION [ #a/aty
1 JINPF1790S1405 HLE ACCESSORIE BAG 1
2 JINPF55501018 —FIRLZ TI(N) SCREW DRIVER,SMALL 1
3 JINPF55501017 — 822 7] () SCREW DRIVERMIDDLE 1
4 JINPF7810310 B BOBBIN 3
5 JINPFDTDP511 HEH#11 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 4
10 JINPF5550H335 ML THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
1 JINPF1790S0161 HE RUBBER CUSHION(B) 4
13 JINPF1790S1413 HWEhREIRAH AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. 1
14 JINPF1790S1514 HEER AUXILIARY TABLE 1
15 JINPF1790S1515 fig:s INSTALLING PLATE 2
16 JINPF7810831 H2£] SM11/64”-40 SCREW 4
17 JINPF1790S0935 PRET SCREW 2
19 JINPF684257134 TELE 1 OILER ASSY 1
20 JINPF55501022 SEELE OIL TANK ASSY 1
21 JINPF7811935 g1715/8” KNIFE 5/8” 1
22 JINPF7810921 g731/2" KNIFE 1/2” 1
24 JINPF1790S1424 FERARE ASSY SAFETY PLATE B 1
25 JINPF1790S1525 FERIRIESE SAFETY PLATE BESE 1
26 JINPF1900150102 FERHR SAFETY PLATE 1
27 JINPF1790S0120 PRET (LB ) M4X8 SCREW 2
28 JINPF1790S0114 PRE] SCREW 1
29 JINPF1790S0155 B 6.1X18.5X2 WAOHER PLAIN 6.1X18. 5X2 4
30 JINPF1790S0153 LEASTVI NUT M6 4
32 JINPF1790S1507 E AT TIMING GAUGE, DMESTIC USE. 1
33 JINPF7811932 g1713/8” KNIFE 3/8” 1
34 JINPF1790S0120 [E4E3 BOLT 3
36 JINPF1790S1436 EiBle A GREASE UNIT 1
39 JINPF55501016 —F8R22 7] (K) SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 1
40 JINBZ4052 WEAH INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1
41 JINPF19000122 HSLEF HEAD REST 1
42 JINPF19000118 [E¥E3 HEXAGON BOLT 4

— 28 —




15. ZxZR3EE 4 | Thread stand components

—29_



FB/N0__ |45 /Part NO. [z DESCRIPTION [ #m/ay
1 JINPF5550112701 EELEL COTTON STAND ASSY 1

—30 -




	封面／COVER
	目录／INDEX
	1. 头部、外装置部件(1)/ FRAME&MISSELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)
	2. 头部、外装置部件(2)/ FRAME&MISSELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
	3. 上轴部件/ MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
	4. 下轴部件/ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
	5. 压脚、送料部件/ PRESSER FEED COMPONENTS
	6. 针杆摇动部件/ NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
	7. 上剪线部件/ NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
	8. 下剪线部件/ BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
	9. 切刀部件/ CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS
	10. 台板部件/ TABLE COMPONENTS
	11. 电控箱部件/ CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (CB-10)
	12. 操作面板部件/ OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
	13. 系统框架/ SYSTEM BLOCK DIAGRAM
	14. 附件/ Accessories
	15. 线架装置部件/ Thread stand components



